## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 CC No(s). 18414/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2013 in LPA No. 671/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT TARAF BEHBAL BAHADAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s) (With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Welfare Fund within four weeks from today.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.24739 of 2010.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER