SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24739/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010in CWP No. 14673/1997 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT NAWAN PIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Raunaq Dutt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks' time is allowed to comply with the office

report.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa Date: 2016.02.26

12:47:26 IST

Reason: