SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25614/2010

INDIA

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

& ORS

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 26920/2010 SLP(C) No. 8111/2013 SLP(C) No. 36770/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 03/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr.K.G.Bhagat,Adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Harsh Vardhan Jha, Adv. Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.03.03

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

16:50:59 TLT

Reason:

Ms.Reena Pandey, Adv. Ms.Sushma Suri,adv.

ITEM NO.5

. 2 SC25614/2010

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.25614/2010

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 27.01.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.4.

Mr.M.P.Jha, Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks comply with the terms of the office report. SLP(C) No. 26920/2010

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010280632010/truecopy/order-143.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 27.01.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 8111/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 27.01.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondent No.3.

SLP(C) No. 36770/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 27.01.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.4,6 & 7.

List the matter again on 26.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar