

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1059/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010 in LPA No. 64/2006 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 2571/1982 07/04/2010 in LPA No. 64/2006 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 2571/1982 07/04/2010 in LPA No. 64/2006 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 2571/1982 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.UDAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 17/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the proposed LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12 & 13.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List I.A. No.2/2016, I.A. No.3/2016 & I.A. No.4/2016 after service is complete.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER