## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4915/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010 in CWP No. 5349/1986 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.TAMNOWALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date :28/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG

Mr. Ronak, Adv. Mr. Sriram, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

None appears for the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

The special leave apetition is dismissed for non-proseuction.

RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.04.29
15:56:46 IST
Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Narula ] Court Master