

www.ecourtsindia.com

ZITEM NO.5 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1059/2011
GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VIL.UDAIPUR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent
and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 36770/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tanuj Bagga,Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.
Ms.Neelam Saini,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr.Deepak Thukral,adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr.K.K.Mahalik,Adv.
Mr.Devendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.1059/2011

The office report is that the the respondent Nos.4(ii) and
â- | ...2

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.5 -2- SC1059/11
5(ii) have refused to accept the service of notice sent to them
under registered cover. This refusal on their part constitutes
proper service.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four
weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice
already issued to respondent Nos.1 and 13(i).
Service of notice is complete on the other lrs. Of respondent
Nos.4,5,6,8,9,10,12 & 13 but no one has entered appearance on their
behalf.

SLP(C) No. 36770/2014

As per the tracking report received in respect of the
respondent Nos.4,6 & 7, they could not be served as the door was
locked. Hence, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode
to the above unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel
for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in
addition is permitted to be served through the concerned Trial
Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the
Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.
In the meantime, the petitioner may also file the proof of
dasti service of notice, if he has served these respondents.
List the matter again on 24.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB